405200 Water Ring Remover

Chemical Name

Cotton

Petroleum Distillates Hydrotreated Heavy Paraffinic
Tallow Fatty Acid

Silica

Diiodomethyl-p-tolylsulfone

CAS#
9004-34-6
64742-54-7
61790-37-2
7631-86-9
20018-09-1

Function
Base Material
Lubricant
Lubricant
Abrasive
Preservative



460100 Anytime Clean and Polish Wood Scent Aerosol

Chemical Name CAS# Function

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Butane 106-97-8 Propellant
Petroleum Distillates Hydrotreated Heavy Paraffinic 64742-54-7 Oil

Blown Castor Qil 68187-84-8 Oil

Propane 74-98-6 Propellant
Diethylene glycol mono butyl ether 112-34-5 dispersing agent
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5- (1,1-
dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.{3-[3-(2 H-

benzotriazol-2-yl}-5-(1,1- dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-

oxopropoxy]- 104810-47-1 UV absorber
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5- (1,1-
dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-hydroxy- 104810-48-2 UV Absorber
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Control
Polyethylene glycol octylphenyl ether 9036-19-5 Surfactant
Polyacrylic acid 9003-01-4 Thickener
Isoparaffinic C10-C11 64742-48-9 Fragrance Component
Diiodomethyl-p-tolylsulfone 20018-09-1 Preservative



460300 Anytime Clean and Polish Lemon Scent Aerosol

Chemical Name

Water

Butane

Petroleum Distillates Hydrotreated Heavy Paraffinic

Blown Castor Oil

Propane

Diethylene glycol mono butyl ether

d-limoene

Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5-
(1,1-dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-[3-3-
(2 H- benzotriazol-2-yl)-5-(1,1- dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-
0XoDroboxvl-

Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- ylI)-5-
(1,1-dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-
hydroxy-

Sodium Hydroxide

Polyethylene glycol octylphenyl ether

Polyacrylic acid

Diiodomethyl-p-tolylsulfone

d-limoene

CAS#
7732-18-5

64742-54-7
68187-84-8
74-98-6
112-34-5
5989-27-5

104810-47-1

104810-48-2
1310-73-2
9036-19-5
9003-01-4
20018-09-1
5989-27-5

Function
Diluent

Butane

Oil

Oil

Propane
Dispersing agent

UV absorber

UV absorber

pH Control

Surfactant

Thickener
Preservative
Fragrance Component



460500 Deep Clean Aerosol

Chemical Name

Water

Butane

Propane

DMDM Hydrantion

Polyethylene glycol octylphenyl ether
Oleic acid

Potassium hydroxide

Butane-1,3 diol
3-iodo-2-propynyl butyl carbamat

CAS#
7732-18-5
106-97-8
74-98-6
6440-58-0
9036-19-5
112-80-1
1310-58-3
107-88-0
55406-53-6

Function

Diluent

Propellant

Propellant

Preservative

Surfactant

Soap component

pH control

nonfunctional constituents
preservative



460700 Anytime Clean and Polish with UV Protection Aerosol

Chemical Name CAS# Function

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Butane 106-97-8 Propellant
Petroleum Distillates Hydrotreated Heavy Paraffinic 64742-54-7 Oil

Blown Castor Oil 68187-84-8 QOil

Propane 74-98-6 Propellant
Diethylene glycol mono butyl ether 112-34-5 dispersing agent

Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5-
(1,1-dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-[3-3-

(2 H- benzotriazol-2-yl)-5-(1,1- dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-

oxopropoxy]- 104810-47-1 UV absorber
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5-
(1,1-dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-

hydroxy- 104810-48-2 UV Absorber
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Control
Polyethylene glycol octylphenyl ether 9036-19-5 Surfactant
Polyacrylic acid 9003-01-4 Thickener

Isoparaffinic C10-C11 64742-48-9 Fragrance Component



461100 Anytime Clean and Polish Wood Scent Trigger Spray

Chemical Name CAS # Function

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Petroleum Distillates Hydrotreated Heavy Paraffinic 64742-54-7 QOil

Blown Castor Qil 68187-84-8 Blown Castor oil
Diethylene glycol mono butyl ether 112-34-5 dispersing agent
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5- (1,1-

dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-[3-[3-(2 H-

benzotriazol-2-yl)-5-(1,1- dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1- oxopropoxy]- 104810-47-1 UV Absorber
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5- (1,1-

dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-hydroxy- 104810-48-2 UV Absorber
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Control
Polyethylene glycol octylphenyl ether 9036-19-5 Surfactant
Polyacrylic acid 9003-01-4 Thickener
Diiodomethyl-p-tolylsulfone 20018-09-1 Preservative

Isoparaffinic C10-C11 64742-48-9 Fragrance Component



461300 Anytime Clean and Polish Lemon Scent Trigger Spray

Chemical Name CAS#

Water 7732-18-5
Petroleum Distillants Hydroteated Heavy Paraffinic 64742-54-7
Blown Castor Qil 68187-84-8
Diethylene glycol mono butyl ether 112-34-5
d-limoene 5989-27-5
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5- (1,1-
dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-[3-[3-(2 H- benzotriazol-

2-y)-5-(1,1- dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1- oxopropoxy]- 104810-47-1
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5- (1,1-
dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-hydroxy- 104810-48-2
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2
Polyethylene glycol octylphenyl ether 9036-19-5
Polyacrylic acid 9003-01-4
Diiodomethyl-p-tolylsulfone 20018-09-1
d-limoene 5989-27-5

Function

water

Oil

Oil

Dispersing Agent
Fragrance Component

UV Absorber

UV Absorber

pH control

Surfactant

Thickener
Preservative
Fragrance Component



461500 Anytime Clean and Polish Cream

Chemical Name CAS# Function

Water 7732-18-5 water
Petroleum Distillants Hydroteated Heavy Paraffinic 64742-54- Qil

Blown Castor Oil 68187-84-¢ Oil

Diethylene glycol mono butyl ether 112-34-5 Dispersing agent

Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5- (1,1-
dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-[3-[3-(2 H- benzotriazol-

2-y)-5-(1,1- dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1- oxopropoxy]- 104810-47 UV Absorber
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-[3-[3-(2H-benzotriazol-2- yI)-5- (1,1-
dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]-1-oxopropyl]- .omega.-hydroxy- 104810-48-2

Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH control
Polyethylene glycol octylphenyl ether 9036-19-5 Surfactant
Polyacrylic acid 9003-01-4 Thickener
Diiodomethyl-p-tolylsulfone 20018-09-: Biocide

Isoparaffinic C10-C11 64742-48- Fragrance Component



461700 Lemon Oil

Chemical Name

Petroleum Distillates Hydrotreated Heavy Paraffinic
2-proponic acid, 2-cyano-3,3-diphenyl-,2-ethylhexyl ester
bis(1,2,2,6,6-pentamethyl-4-piperidyl)Sebacate

d-limonene

Methyl 1,2,2,6,6-pentamethyl-4-piperidyl sebgacate

CAS #
64742-54-7
6197-30-4
41556-26-7
5989-27-5
82919-37-7

Function

Oil

UV absorber
UV Inhibitor
Fragrance
UV Inhibitor



462100 Dust Cloth

Chemical Name
Cotton
Microcrystalline Wax
Petrolatum

CAS#
9004-34-6
063231-60-7
8009-03-8

Function

Base material
Cloth Treatment
cloth treatment



462500 Dust Cloth

Chemical Name
Cotton
Microcrystalline Wax
Petrolatum

CAS#
9004-34-6
063231-60-7
8009-03-8

Function

Base material
Cloth Treatment
cloth treatment



462600 Fabric stain and odor eliminator

Chemical Name

Water

Alcohols C9-C11 ethoxylated

Sodium metasilicate pentahydrate

Ethylene diamine tetraacetate tetra sodium salt
Geraniol

Hydroxyisohexyl 3-cyclohexene carboxalyde
Limonene

Lindool

CAS #
7732-18-5
68439-46-3
10213-79-3
10379-23-1
106-24-1
51414-25-6
5989-27-5
78-70-6

Function

Diluent

Surfactant

Ph adjustment
Chelator

Fragrance component
Fragrance component
Fragrance component
Fragrance component



462700 Dust Cloth

Chemical Name
Cotton
Microcrystalline Wax
Petrolatum

CAS#
9004-34-6
063231-60-7
8009-03-8

Function

Base material
Cloth Treatment
cloth treatment



462800 Dust Cloth

Chemical Name
Cotton
Microcrystalline Wax
Petrolatum

CAS#
9004-34-6
063231-60-7
8009-03-8

Function

Base material
Cloth Treatment
cloth treatment



470000 Clean and Renew Wipes

Chemical Name
Water

Dipropulene Glycol Methyl Ether
Tridecteh-12

Alkoxlated Caster Qil
Isotridecanol Ethoxylated 3EO
DMDM Hydantoin

Diphenyl Ether

Hydroxy citronellal
2,6-Dimethyl-2-Heptanol
Benzyl Acetate

Bewnzeethanol

Terpineol

Hydroxycitronellal

Benzyl Benzoate

Limonene

Citronellol

Cinnamyl Alcohol

Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Linalol
Methylchloroisothiazolinone
Eugenol

CAS #
7732-18-5

34590-94-8
24938-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
6440-58-0
101-84-8
107-75-5
13254-34-7
140-11-4
60-12-8
8000-41-7
107-75-5
120-51-4
5989-27-5
104-54-1
104-54-1
80-54-6
78-70-6
55965-84-9
97-53-0

Function
Diluent

Solvent

Surfactant

Surfactant

Surfactant
Perservative
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Fragrance Component



470400 Protect and Preserve Wipes

Chemical Name

Water

Tridecteh-12

Fluorocarbon Resin

Soy Fatty Acid

Amides from Diethylenetriamine and modified tallow
Polyurthane Resin

Diphenyl Ether
Hydroxycitronellal
2,6-Dimethyl-2-Heptanol
Benzyl Acetate
Benzeneethanol

Terpineol

DMDM Hydantoin

C16-18 and C18-C20 Unsqaturated Alcohols Ethoxylated
Morpholine

Polysiloxane Powder

Paraffin

Hydroxycitronellal

Benzyl Benzoate

Sodium p-Chloro-M-Cresol
Limonene

Citronellol

Cinnamyl Alcohol
Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Linalool

Benzisothiazolinone
Secondary Alcohol Ethoxylate
Benzyl Salicylate
Triethylamine
1-Butyl-2-Pyrrolidone
Methylchloroisothiazolinone

CAS #
7732-18-5
24938-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
Withheld
Withheld
101-84-8
107-75-5
13254-34-7
140-11-4
60-12-8
8000-41-7
6440-58-0
Withheld
110-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
107-75-5
120-51-4
15733-22-9
5989-27-5
106-22-9
104-54-1
111109-77-4
80-54-6
78-70-6
2634-33-5
Withheld
118-58-1
121-44-8
3470-98-2
55965-84-9

Function

Diluent

Surfactant

Binder

Surfactant

Softener

Binder

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Surfactant

pH Adjuster

Softener

Softener

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Solvent

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Surfactant

Fragrance Component
pH Adjuster

Solvent

Preservative



Eugenol 97-53-0 Fragrance Component



4708 Clean and Renew Liquid

Chemical Name
Water

Dipropulene Glycol Methyl Ether
Tridecteh-12

Alkoxlated Caster Qil
Isotridecanol Ethoxylated 3EO
DMDM Hydantoin

Diphenyl Ether

Hydroxy citronellal
2,6-Dimethyl-2-Heptanol
Benzyl Acetate

Bewnzeethanol

Terpineol

Hydroxycitronellal

Benzyl Benzoate

Limonene

Citronellol

Cinnamyl Alcohol

Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Linalol
Methylchloroisothiazolinone
Eugenol

CAS #
7732-18-5

34590-94-8
24938-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
6440-58-0
101-84-8
107-75-5
13254-34-7
140-11-4
60-12-8
8000-41-7
107-75-5
120-51-4
5989-27-5
104-54-1
104-54-1
80-54-6
78-70-6
55965-84-9
97-53-0

Function
Diluent

Solvent

Surfactant

Surfactant

Surfactant
Perservative
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Fragrance Component



471000 Protect and Preserve Liquid

Chemical Name

Water

Tridecteh-12

Fluorocarbon Resin

Soy Fatty Acid

Amides from Diethylenetriamine and modified tallow
Polyurthane Resin

Diphenyl Ether
Hydroxycitronellal
2,6-Dimethyl-2-Heptanol
Benzyl Acetate
Benzeneethanol

Terpineol

DMDM Hydantoin

C16-18 and C18-C20 Unsqaturated Alcohols Ethoxylated
Morpholine

Polysiloxane Powder

Paraffin

Hydroxycitronellal

Benzyl Benzoate

Sodium p-Chloro-M-Cresol
Limonene

Citronellol

Cinnamyl Alcohol
Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Linalool

Benzisothiazolinone
Secondary Alcohol Ethoxylate
Benzyl Salicylate
Triethylamine
1-Butyl-2-Pyrrolidone
Methylchloroisothiazolinone

CAS #
7732-18-5
24938-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
Withheld
Withheld
101-84-8
107-75-5
13254-34-7
140-11-4
60-12-8
8000-41-7
6440-58-0
Withheld
110-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
107-75-5
120-51-4
15733-22-9
5989-27-5
106-22-9
104-54-1
111109-77-4
80-54-6
78-70-6
2634-33-5
Withheld
118-58-1
121-44-8
3470-98-2
55965-84-9

Function

Diluent

Surfactant

Binder

Surfactant

Softener

Binder

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Surfactant

pH Adjuster

Softener

Softener

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Solvent

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Surfactant

Fragrance Component
pH Adjuster

Solvent

Preservative



Eugenol 97-53-0 Fragrance Component



471300 Renew and Protect

Chemical Name

Water

Tridecteh-12

Limonene

Fluorocarbon Resin

Orange Qil

Diethylene Glycol

Amides from Diethylenetriamine and modified tallow
DMDM Hydantoin

Sodium p-Chloro-M-Cresol

Soy Fatty Acid

Polyurthane Resin

C16-18 and C18-C20 Unsqaturated Alcohols Ethoxylated
Octylisothiaolinone

Morpholine

Paraffin

Polysiloxane Powder

Isobutyl Acetate

Benzisothiazolinone

Benzyl Salicylate

Hexamethyllindanopyran

Hydroxyisohexyl 3-cyclohexene Carboxaldehyde
Citral

Butylphenyl Methylpropional

Dipropylene Glycol Dimethyl Ether
Triethylamine

1-Butyl-2-Pyrrolidone

Secondary Alcohol Ethoxylate
Methylisothiazolinone

Benzisothiazolinone

CAS #
7732-18-5
24938-91-8
5989-27-5
Withheld
8028-48-6
111-46-6
Withheld
6440-58-0
15733-22-9
Withheld
Withheld
Withheld
26530-20-1
110-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
110-19-0
2634-33-5
118-58-1
1222-05-5
11906-04-4
5392-40-5
80-54-6
111109-77-4
121-44-8
3470-98-2
Withheld
2682-20-4
2634-33-5

Function

Diluent

Surfactant

Fragrance Component
Binder

Fragrance Component
Solvent

Softener

Preservative
Preservative
Surfactant

Binder

Surfactant
Preservative

pH Adjuster

Softener

Softener

Fragrance Component
Preservative
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Solvent

pH Adjuster

Solvent

Surfactant
Preservative
Preservative



471800 Clean and Renew Wipes

Chemical Name

Water

Dipropulene Glycol Methyl Ether
Tridecteh-12

Alkoxlated Caster QOil
Isotridecanol Ethoxylated 3EO
DMDM Hydantoin

Diphenyl Ether

Hydroxy citronellal
2,6-Dimethyl-2-Heptanol
Benzyl Acetate
Bewnzeethanol

Terpineol

Hydroxycitronellal

Benzyl Benzoate

Limonene

Citronellol

Cinnamyl Alcohol
Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Linalol
Methylchloroisothiazolinone
Eugenol

CAS#
7732-18-5
34590-94-8
24938-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
6440-58-0
101-84-8
107-75-5
13254-34-7
140-11-4
60-12-8
8000-41-7
107-75-5
120-514
5989-27-5
104-54-1
104-54-1
80-54-6
78-70-6
55965-84-9
97-53-0

Function

Diluent

Solvent

Surfactant

Surfactant

Surfactant
Perservative
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Fragrance Component



471900 Protect and Preserve Wipes

Chemical Name

Water

Tridecteh-12

Fluorocarbon Resin

Soy Fatty Acid

Amides from Diethylenetriamine and modified tallow
Polyurthane Resin

Diphenyl Ether
Hydroxycitronellal
2,6-Dimethyl-2-Heptanol
Benzyl Acetate
Benzeneethanol

Terpineol

DMDM Hydantoin

C16-18 and C18-C20 Unsqaturated Alcohols Ethoxylated
Morpholine

Polysiloxane Powder

Paraffin

Hydroxycitronellal

Benzyl Benzoate

Sodium p-Chloro-M-Cresol
Limonene

Citronellol

Cinnamyl Alcohol
Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Linalool

Benzisothiazolinone
Secondary Alcohol Ethoxylate
Benzyl Salicylate
Triethylamine
1-Butyl-2-Pyrrolidone
Methylchloroisothiazolinone

CAS #
7732-18-5
24938-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
Withheld
Withheld
101-84-8
107-75-5
13254-34-7
140-11-4
60-12-8
8000-41-7
6440-58-0
Withheld
110-91-8
Withheld
Withheld
107-75-5
120-51-4
15733-22-9
5989-27-5
106-22-9
104-54-1
111109-77-4
80-54-6
78-70-6
2634-33-5
Withheld
118-58-1
121-44-8
3470-98-2
55965-84-9

Function

Diluent

Surfactant

Binder

Surfactant

Softener

Binder

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Surfactant

pH Adjuster

Softener

Softener

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Solvent

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Preservative
Surfactant

Fragrance Component
pH Adjuster

Solvent

Preservative



Eugenol 97-53-0 Fragrance Component



4730 Stainless Cleaner
Chemical Name

Mineral Oil

White Mineral Oil
Hydrocarbon Propellant
Tripinolene 20

1,8 Cineole

Citral

CAS H#
64742-47-8
8042-47-5
68476-86-8
68956-56-9
470-82-6
5392-40-5

Function
Polish
Polish
Propellant
Fragrance
Fragrance
Fragrance



GG0097 Micro Gold

Chemical Name
Water

N-alkly dimethyl ethylbenzyl smmonium chloride
N alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride
3 (trihroxy silyl) propoyll dimethyl octadecyl ammonium chloride

CAS#
7732-18-5
85409-23-0
63449-41-2
27668-52-6

Function
Carrier
Biocide
Biocide
Biocide



